6.5 Bid shall remain valid for a minimum period of 120 days from due date of submission of 

Bid. 

7.0 SALIENT FEATURES ARE AS FOLLOWS 

7.1 Bidding Document Number: ISPRL/HO/PDR/O&M/25-26/02 

7.2 Earnest Money Deposit/ Bid Security: INR 17,50,000 (Rupees Seventeen Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) 

8.0 GENERAL 

8.1 The complete Bidding Document is available on e-Procurement Portal (website: https: 

https://isprl.ewizard.in ). Corrigenda/Addenda/ Amendment, if any, shall also be 

available on the referred web sites. Further, bidder shall give an undertaking on their